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 Remarkable Events Delivered



At Make Believe Events, we turn dreams into reality - and we’ve proudly
been doing just that for over 16 years!

Founded in 2009 by Heather & Andrew (in a spare room, no less!), Make
Believe has grown into one of Scotland’s most trusted and celebrated
wedding & event decor companies. Today, our team of 11 talented creatives
operates from our huge decor warehouse in the heart of Glasgow,
delivering magical transformations across Scotland and beyond.

With over 10,000 events styled (yes, really!) and awards spanning more than
a decade, we are proud to be Scotland’s most acclaimed decor company -
you can trust that your event is in the safest (and most enthusiastic!) hands.
We are recommended by over 40 of Scotland’s leading venues & planners,
and no matter the scale or setting, our mission is always the same: create
unforgettable moments with passion, creativity, and a whole lot of heart.

But honestly? We are most proud of the way we make people feel. Whether
it’s an intimate ceremony or a full-blown celebration, our team pours love,
and a sprinkle of magic into every setup. At Make Believe, we are more than
a team - we are family. We genuinely love what we do, and nothing makes
us happier than bringing your vision to life.

We can't wait to be part of your story.

ABOUT US
EVENTS

www.makebelieveevents.co.uk 
0800 998 9258

EVENTS



Festoon Light Canopy, Filament Installation, Rustic Tables, Black Chiavari

Lighting is more than decoration - it sets the
mood, shapes the atmosphere, and brings a
space to life. At Make Believe Events, we
believe lighting should make you feel
something the second you step into the room.

From the soft glow of fairy light and festoon
canopies, to the fun statement of neon signs,
our collection is made to suit a wide range of
styles and celebrations. Each installation is
tailored to your venue, ensuring the final look
feels seamless, intentional, and beautifully
balanced.

Specialising in bespoke lighting design, we
work closely with our clients to create
installations that enhances your event and
leaves a lasting impression.

With Make Believe, lighting isn’t just added -
it’s imagined, designed, and  brought to life.

light up

EVENT LIGHTING

Fairy Light Canopy and Cascade, Hexagonal Arch

Illuminated Blossom Trees, Aye Do Neon Paper Lantern CanopyFairy Light Canopy, Paper Lanterns



www.makebelieveevents.co.uk 
0800 998 9258

EVENTSBlush Moongate Arch, Limewash Chaiavari Chairs, Chiffon 
Drapes, Ivory Carpet, Foliage Aisle Sides, Gold Lanterns.

“Just to say a HUGE thank you! It looked
absolutely stunning! Everyone was so 
amazed - it really looked magical. 

You made everything so easy for us &
we’ve been really impressed with 
your professionalism.

Thanks again, so much, for making the
wedding such a special day.”



The options for centrepieces are truly limitless.
From elegant candelabra that create drama and
height, to rustic jam jar posies for a relaxed,
romantic feel - our collection offers something
to complement every style and space.

We also offer nine curated ranges of floral rings
and flower bombs, thoughtfully designed to
work seamlessly throughout your day. These
versatile pieces can be used to style both your
ceremony and your tables, allowing you to
maximise impact while getting the best value
from your chosen décor.

With Make Believe Events, every detail is
considered - helping you create a cohesive,
beautifully styled celebration from start to
finish. Need advice on the best centrepiece for
your venue? Just ask!

CENTREPIECES

make an impression

Foliage Tree

Flower Bomb on Geometric Stand, Chiavari Chairs Jam Jar Posies, Mirror Tile

Hanging Crescents with Crimson & Burnt Orange Bombs, Cylinder Vase Trio, Rustic Mats, Napkins, Chiavari Chairs

Cylinder Vases, Rustic Mats, Napkins, Cascade

Flower Meadow Bomb & Ring

Colour Pop Ring & Cylinder Vase



Event furniture should be both functional
and stylish. Even small changes, such as
upgrading chairs and tables, can enhance
the atmosphere of a venue and should
never be overlooked. These foundational
pieces have the power to transform a space
before any additional styling is added.

Our collection includes elegant chiavari
chairs, oak crossback chairs, and rustic
rectangular or circular tables, all chosen to
bring warmth, character, and cohesion to
your space. 

We also offer poseur tables, soft furnishings,
and carefully curated soft furnishing
packages, ideal for creating relaxed
breakout areas for your celebration.

With Make Believe Events, every detail is
considered to create a space that feels
elevated, welcoming, and beautifully styled.

FURNITURE

rest assured

Chiavaris, Drapes, Brooches 

Chiavari Chairs, Rustic Tables, Blush Floral Range 

Chiavari Chairs, Silver Aisle Lanterns 

Soft Furnishing Package 

Crossback Chairs

Crossback Chairs, Rustic Tables Black Chiavari, Round Rustic Tables 

Black Chiavari Chairs, Rustic Tables 



Staggered Filament Canopy, Foliage Tree Centrepieces, Cylinder
Vase Centres, Rustic Round Tables, Hunter Green Napkins, Rustic
Charger Mats, Fairy Light Cascade Backdrop, Black Chiavari Chairs

“I don’t think we can say a big enough thank
you to the whole team for making our

wedding the best day of our lives.

It was perfect, the rooms looked gorgeous &
everyone was just brilliant - our guests had

the best time & everything felt like it went
exactly as we’d hoped it would, if not more!

Thank you, thank you, thank you!”

www.makebelieveevents.co.uk 
0800 998 9258
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centre stage

An archway is more than a decorative feature -
it’s a statement piece that frames some of the
most meaningful moments of your day. 

From your first look down the aisle to the
moment you say “I do,” a styled arch creates a
focal point and an unforgettable setting.

Use an archway to frame your vows, but then
it can easily be repositioned to behind your top
table to create a striking backdrop that carries
through into the evening. Perfect for
photographs you’ll treasure forever. Archways
add depth, texture, and a sense of occasion to
your space.

With 13 archway styles over 9 different floral
designs, you can select a piece that suits your
venue, your aesthetic, and your vision. Let us
help you select a show-stopping  backdrop as
unforgettable as the moment itself.

ARCHWAYS

make a statement

Copper Frame with Voile & Florals

Blush Moongate Archway, Ivory Carpet, Chiavari Chairs, Chiffon Drapes

Full Foliage Arch, Black Chiavaris, Rustic Tables, Flower Bombs 

Crimson & Burnt Orange Arch

Gypsophila & Roses Curved Archway Colour Pop ArchwayPastel & Pampas Arch, Chiavaris, Chiffon Drapes 



Your event is shaped by the details - the soft
glow of candlelight lining the aisle, the carefully
chosen accessories that reflect your style, and
the finishing touches that bring everything
together. 

These are the elements that create warmth,
atmosphere, and moments your guests will
remember.

From beautifully styled table tops to elegant
reception room dressing, each detail is
thoughtfully curated to suit your vision and
elevate your space. The result is an event that
feels cohesive, personal, and effortlessly
considered.

Together, we’ll transform your ideas into a
stunning reality - creating a celebration that
feels uniquely yours and truly extraordinary.

extra something

ACCESSORIES

Charger Plates, Ivory Seat Pads

Rustic Charger Mats, Knotted Pale Pink Napkins, Gold Candlesticks, Tealight Holders, Cylinder Vases

Moongate Arch, Cylinder Vases, Foliage

Ceiling Draping, Fairy Light Cascade Backdrop

Red Postbox

Ivory PostboxSilver Aisle Lanterns, Aisle Petals

Aye Do Neon, Full Foliage Moongate Arch



Gypsophila and Roses Curved Arch, Gold Geometric Stands with Flower Bombs,
Cylinder Vase Trios with Floating Candles, Ivory Carpet

“Now that I’ve fully recovered from all the
partying I wanted to say a massive thank you
for all the hard work at our party.

You made the place look absolutely
unbelievable, better than I could ever have
imagined. I totally fell in love with the way you
set everything up and the guests couldn’t
stop speaking about how amazing everything
looked.”

www.makebelieveevents.co.uk 
0800 998 9258
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Cinema Sign

At Make Believe Events, we are thrilled to be at the
forefront of the industry, delivering extraordinary, show-
stopping props that wow audiences year after year!

Our commitment to innovation means we continuously
expand our collection with breathtaking new creations
and we thrive bringing new products and ideas to
Scotland. 

By crafting bespoke products that complement our
existing lineup, we ensure your event is not just
memorable, but truly one-of-a-kind! 

Get ready to elevate your experience with us and make
your vision come to life!

SHOWPIECES

centre stage

Love Rocks Neon Ye Dancin? Neon

Happily Ever After, Blush Moongate/Bombs

Illuminated Cherry Blossom Tree

Illuminated Blossom Tree, Fairy Light Cascade

Horsebox Bar

Disco Ball 



Seating and table details play a key role in
shaping the overall look of your event. 

Our collection of chair covers and luxury sashes
allows you to refresh a space, soften existing
furniture, or introduce colour and texture in a
way that feels intentional and balanced, whilst
transforming the space.

Select a chair cover that suits your venue, then
layer it with a sash that complements your
palette - or choose tailored sashes and drapes
designed for chiavari and oak crossback chairs to
enhance their natural character.

To complete the look, our range of table linen
includes tablecloths, napkins, and runners in a
variety of finishes, helping your tables feel
polished and thoughtfully dressed. Every option
is designed to bring clarity, consistency, and
elegance to your overall styling.

best dressed

CHAIR COVERS & LINEN

White Sculptured Chair Cover, Taffeta SashSculptured Cover, Ruffled Hood

Colour Sculptured Covers

Ruched Chair Covers, Ivory Carpet

Tartan Table Runner

Navy Tablecloths and Napkins

Chiffon Chair Drapes with Brooches



Hanging Crescents with Crimson & Burnt Orange Bombs, Round Rustic Tables,
Cylinder Vases with Candles, Candlesticks, Rustic Mats, Chiffon Runners

“We want to say a huge thank you for
being a part of our wedding. It was
stunning - we can’t tell you how many
compliments we got on the decor!

The lighting looked amazing & really
added to the barn and the cosy
corner was the perfect addition.

The team for set up were brilliant &
helped everything run smoothly.”

www.makebelieveevents.co.uk 
0800 998 9258
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DANCE FLOORS, DRAPING & BACKDROPS

make an entrance

Want to transform your venue into something truly
unforgettable?

Draping brings softness and elegance, creating a
romantic softness, whilst hiding anything that
doesn’t quite fit your vision. It’s an effortless way to
refine a room and set the tone. 

Backdrops create beautiful focal points through the
day - framing your ceremony, a dreamy setting for
photos, or a striking feature behind your top table.

And when it’s time to celebrate? Our LED dance
floors turn the evening into a party to remember.

Let’s create a space that looks (and feels!) magical.

Fairy Light Cascade Backdrop, Fairy Light Canopy

Flower Wall, Neon Sign, Chesterfield Fairy Light Cascade

White LED Dance Floor, Uplighting

Flower Wall, Aye Do Neon, Chair Covers

Draping Backdrop, Fairy Light Cascade, Gypsophila Flower Bombs, Black Grometric Stands



from  

Silver 80cm Candelabra 
Gold or Black 80cm Candelabra
Staggered Candelabra - NEW!
Cylinder Vase Trio with candles (3)
Jam Jar Floral Centrepieces
Single Candlesticks
Blush Cherry Blossom Centrepieces
Flower Bomb
Geometric Stands 
Floral Rings with candle
Luxury Top Table Runner
Foliage Table Runners
Foliage Tree Centrepieces  

 £22.00
 £24.50
 £80.00
£23.50
£22.50

£3.60
£70.00
£60.00
£15.00
£32.50
£85.00
 £8.00

£80.00

CENTREPIECES

EVENTS

PRICE LIST

Sculptured Chair Cover 
Colour/Ruched/Cowl/Swag Chair Cover 
Organza Sash 
Taffeta, Lace or Hessian Sash 
Chiffon Drape 

£2.45
£3.50
£0.75
£1.25
£2.60

CHAIR COVERS & SASHES 
White, Ivory, Black

9 ranges

Aye Do | Slainte | Ye Dancin? | Did ye, aye? | We are finally married
Pure Dead Brilliant | Yaldi | Happily Ever After | Gie it laldy | Belter
And so the Adventure Begins | Til Death Do Us Party | Love Rocks

White & Foliage Moongate Crescent Arch
Full Foliage Moongate Archway
Full Blush & Foliage Moongate Archway
Hexagonal or Apex Tri Arch Frame 
Artificial Foliage Arch Arrangement Pair
Copper Frame, Voile & Floral Arch 
Wooden Rustic Arch with Filament Bulbs
Colour Pop Floral Arch
Pastel and Pampas Arch
Geometric Whisp Arrangements
Gypsophila and Roses Archway
Flower Meadow Curved Arch
Gypsophila Pillar Pair
Floral Cake Ring Showpiece
Giant Blossom and Rose Tree Pair
Cinema Sign
LOVE letters
Horse Box Bar Dry Hire
Neon Signs

Limewash Chiavari Chair 
Gold or Black Chiavari Chair 
Wooden Crossback Chair 
Rustic Trestle Table
Rustic 5ft Round Table - NEW!
Rustic Bench  
Brown Leather Pouffe Cube 
Chesterfield Sofa or Chaise Longue
Chesterfield Chair
Whisky Barrel Poseur/Cake Table 
Aluminium Poseur Table
Rustic Apple Crate
Rug
Coffee Table Trunk

£350.00
£350.00
£350.00
£210.00

£85.00
£285.00
£360.00
£350.00
£350.00
£300.00
£350.00
£350.00
£350.00

£95.00
£195.00
£320.00
£240.00
£350.00
£175.00

£4.00
£4.75
£4.95

£18.50
£35.00

£9.00
£9.00

£95.00
£60.00
£30.00
£30.00

£6.00
£45.00
£20.00

5ft/6ft - White, Ivory, Black

5ft/6ft - Colour

White, Ivory, Black

 £17.00
 £22.00
   £9.50
£27.00

£1.20
£1.75
£5.00
£7.00

Round Tablecloth
Round Tablecloth
Rectangular/Square Tablecloth
Sequin Tablecloth
Napkins
Colour Napkins
Table Runner
Tartan or Sequin Table Runner

from

Gold, Silver, Black, Glass

Gold, Silver, Black, Clear

Round Mirror Tile or Wooden Log Plate
Ivory Aisle Carpet
Silver/Gold Aisle Lanterns
Aisle/Centre Box Lanterns (3) 
Aisle/Centre Terrarium or Hurricanes
Acrylic Charger Plates
Rustic Charger Mats
Glass Charger Plates Gold Beaded Edge
School Blackboard
Royal Mail Postbox
Aisle or Display Plinths Pair
Decorative Disco Balls (3)

£4.50
£95.00
£15.50
£18.50
£13.50

£1.25
£1.60
£2.85

£125.00
 £50.00
£55.00

£9.50

Ivory, White, Red, Pale Pink

Gold, Silver, Black, Pink

Wallwash Uplighter | Package 10 
Fairy Light or Festoon Canopy 
Staggered Filament Canopy
Paper Lantern Canopy 
Disco Ball with Motor & Pins Spots  
Fairy Light Backdrop Cascade
Warm LED Cherry Blossom Tree 3m 
Warm LED Cherry Blossom Trees Pair
Add filament lights to any archway

£275.00
£285.00 
£425.00
£265.00
£195.00
£270.00
£275.00
£500.00
£125.00

LIGHTING

without lights

16x16ft White or Black LED Dance Floor
20x20ft White or Black LED Dance Floor
24x24ft White LED Dance Floor    
6m Ivory Starlight Backdrop 
Ivory Draping per metre 
Black Draping per metre 
Flower Wall
Ceiling Draping
Swagged Draping Backdrop
Chuppah

£495.00
£650.00
£875.00
£250.00

£24.00
£30.00

£220.00
£250.00
£270.00
£285.00

Wild Flower, Ivory & Blush

from

inc cloth

Gold, Clear

FURNITURE

3 for £400

SHOWPIECES

DANCE FLOORS | DRAPING | BACKDROPS

from

from

9 ranges

from  

LINEN

from

from

from

from

ACCESSORIES



PACKAGES

fully covered

  
Aisle Archway or Top Table

Backdrop

Aisle Foliage or Scatter Petals
 

Candlelight Aisle Decor 
(could be reused as centrepieces)

CEREMONY PACKAGE
£450

 
Aisle Archway

Candlelight Aisle Decor

4 Ceremony Arrangements on
Plinths

 
Aisle Scatter Petals or Foliage

 
Signing and Top Table Decor

10 Premium Centrepieces
 

Neon Sign with Copper Stand or
Disco Ball

Fairy Light Installation 
(Cascade or Canopy)

FULL DAY PACKAGE
£1650

Aisle Archway

Candlelight Aisle Decor 
 

Ivory Aisle Carpet with Aisle
Scatter Petals or Foliage

4 Ceremony Arrangements on
Plinths

 
Signing and Top Table Decor

10 Premium Centrepieces
 

80 Chiavari Chairs with Chiffon
Chair Drapes

    
Top Table Backdrop

 
Fairy Light or Festoon Canopy

   
80 Charger Plates and Napkins

 
Neon Sign with Copper Stand

 
White or Black LED Dance Floor

 
Event Uplighting Package

Disco Ball

ULTIMATE PACKAGE
£3950

Packages are based on 80 guests  - let us know your numbers & packages can be tailored
made for your total.

Not a package that works for you?  Our packages give an idea of what is possible - you can
bring together any combination of options that suit you best for a quote! Let us help make

your day spectacular & unique to you!



MULTIPLE WINNER
8x Nominee

A great experience and everyone was so
helpful. Really took the stress out of it all.

Thank you so much for
making our event look
absolutely stunning!
You created exactly what
we were looking
for. It was a fantastic
result with such limited
time to create it.

I would like to thank you all so
much for your help. From the
time we first made contact until
the day itself, the service was
friendly and efficient. Thank you
very much again!

 
ARMED FORCES

WHAT PEOPLE SAY...
5x WINNER

EVENT HIRE COMPANIES

EVENTS

17 YEARS IN 
THE INDUSTRY

BRITISH 

ONE OF THE UK’S PREMIERE 

Wonderful, friendly and reliable service. Not
the usual sort of venue to decorate but they
did a wonderful job and worked closely with
me to achieve my specific look & needs.
Highly recommended!

CLIENTS INCLUDE:

C O M P L I M E N T A R Y

DESIGN
consultation

SUPPLIER TO OVER 
10,000

 WEDDINGS & EVENTS



@makebelieveevents               @makebelieveevents

                          Email: info@makebelieveevents.co.uk

HEAD OFFICE & SHOWROOM

Still looking for a venue or mobile bar? Check out our sister companies...

0800 998 9258
makebelieveevents.co.uk 
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Below Canvas
Looking for a venue with a difference? Want something totally different to
what your friend/family had?
Have your wedding in a tipi. It doesn't get more unique than that! 
The tipis themselves are breathtaking, so much so that they don't need much
decor (and do us out of a job!) With various locations available all over
Scotland, we recommend checking them out!
www.belowcanvas.co.uk 
      @belowcanvas

12 Lemons
Our gorgeous horsebox is available for either dry hire (your venue can serve
drinks/run the bar from the horsebox, adding a unique twist to the drinks
reception) or we can run the FULL bar for you (drinks reception, meal drinks &
cash bar). Looking for special cocktails, a gin or whisky bar, or want Prosecco on
tap? Our horsebox bar is an amazing, quirky addition to your day!
www.12lemons.co.uk 
      @12lemonsevents

The Richmond
The Richmond is a striking, character-filled wedding venue in South Ayrshire,
offering a flexible dry hire space for couples who want something a little different.
With soaring ceilings and endless styling potential, it’s a venue that transforms
beautifully for every celebration. A blank canvas with impact, it allows couples to
truly make the space their own.
www.therichmond.events
      @therichmondevents

Unit A, Glasgow North Trading Estate, G20 9BT

http://www.faceboook.com/makebelieveevents
http://www.instagram.com/makebelieveevents
http://www.belowcanvas.co.uk/
http://www.belowcanvas.co.uk/
http://www.instagram.com/belowcanvas
http://www.12lemons.co.uk/
http://www.12lemons.co.uk/
http://www.instagram.com/12lemonsevents
http://www.therichmond.events/
http://www.instagram.com/therichmondevents

